



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11972/2023 & CM APPL. 46937/2023 (Stay)**
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Petitioners

Through: S. I. Narender Singh, Delhi Police
(H.Q.).

versus

HC EXE RAJEEV MOHAN Respondent
Through: Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
04.03.2024

%

1. A request for an adjournment has been sought by the petitioner with no objection from the respondent.
2. At request, list on 8th August 2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 4, 2024

P