



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11972/2023 & CM APPL. 46937/2023**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viplav Acharya, Advocate.

versus

HC EXE RAJEEV MOHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

Re-notify on 10.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/ry