



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11972/2023 & CM APPL. 46937/2023**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Viplav Acharya, SPC for
UOI.
ASI Brahmpal Singh, Delhi
Police.

versus

HC EXE RAJEEV MOHAN

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

DU