



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11972/2023 & CM APPL. 46937/2023**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Viplav Acharya, SPC**

versus

HC EXE RAJEEV MOHANRespondent

Through: **Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Mr. Abhishek Verma and Mr. Sanskar Sehgal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 30 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AR